of the Hidalgo County portion of the project, has seven segments and will require the acquisition 
of sixty-six (66) parcels. The construction line two, consisting of the Willacy County portion, has 
four segments and will require the acquisition of one hundred eleven (111) parcels. Figure 5 shows 
the Hidalgo County segments, and Figure 6  shows the Willacy County segments. 

Figure 5   Hidalgo County Segments 

Figure 6  Willacy County Segments 

Acquisition of the required LERRDs will be conducted in tandem with the construction activities,